PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5684516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHANIEL CHRISTOPHER WYNN	08/05/2019
KYLE WILLIAM BUTTERFIELD	08/08/2019
TYLER DAVID COLLINS	08/08/2019
CHARLES ED CHANG	08/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC	
Street Address:	13250 N. HAGGERTY ROAD	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16110811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6469732500

Email: TRACY.CHU@HGLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: HALEY GUILIANO LLP
Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	/Tracy W. Chu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019
DATE SIGNED.	00/23/2019

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0213

sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page1.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page2.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page3.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page4.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page5.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page6.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page7.tif
sour	ce=000112-0018-102 1 INV-LLC#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0214

WHEREAS, we, Nathaniel Christopher Wynn, Kyle William Butterfield, Tyler David Collins, and Charles Ed Chang respectively residing at 13921 Tustin East Drive #24, Tustin, CA 92780, USA, 17 Via Lantana, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, USA, 45 Leucadia, Irvine, CA 92602, USA and 1 Marchin Drive, Coto de Caza, CA 92679, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

BUSBARS HAVING STAMPED FUSIBLE LINKS

filed as U.S. Application No. 16/110,811 on August 23, 2018;

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names on the date(s) indicated.

Date: 5 Aug 2547	
	Nathaniel Christopher Wynn
Date:	Kyle William Butterfield
Date:	Tyler David Collins
Date:	Charles Ed Chang
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE	<u></u>
I hereby acknowledge the foregoing execut	ted Assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC.
Date:	Ву:
	Name:
	712.41

Page 2 of 2

WHEREAS, we, Nathaniel Christopher Wynn, Kyle William Butterfield, Tyler David Collins, and Charles Ed Chang respectively residing at 13921 Tustin East Drive #24, Tustin, CA 92780, USA, 17 Via Lantana, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, USA, 45 Leucadia, Irvine, CA 92602, USA and 1 Marchin Drive, Coto de Caza, CA 92679, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

BUSBARS HAVING STAMPED FUSIBLE LINKS

filed as U.S. Application No. 16/110,811 on August 23, 2018;

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	
	Nathaniel Christopher Wynn
Date: <u>48/2019</u>	LEBUT -
s.	Kyle William Butterfield
Date:	V
	Tyler David Collins
₩ .	
Date:	Charles Ed Chang
	Charles Ed Chang
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:	
I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Ass	ignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC.
	or.
Date: Avgust 13th, 2019 By:	Color J. Loze
	Name: RT Granivae

Page 2 of 2

Title: LEO

WHEREAS, we, Nathaniel Christopher Wynn, Kyle William Butterfield, Tyler David Collins, and Charles Ed Chang respectively residing at 13921 Tustin East Drive #24, Tustin, CA 92780, USA, 17 Via Lantana, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, USA, 45 Leucadia, Irvine, CA 92602, USA and 1 Marchin Drive, Coto de Caza, CA 92679, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

BUSBARS HAVING STAMPED FUSIBLE LINKS

filed as U.S. Application No. 16/110,811 on August 23, 2018;

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names on the date(s) indicated. Nathaniel Christopher Wynn Date: Kyle William Butterfield Charles Ed Chang ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE: I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC. Name:

Page 2 of 2

Title:

WHEREAS, we, Nathaniel Christopher Wynn, Kyle William Butterfield, Tyler David Collins, and Charles Ed Chang respectively residing at 1800 Park Newport Apt. 408, Newport Beach, CA 92660, USA, 17 Via Lantana, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, USA, 45 Leucadia, Irvine, CA 92602, USA and 1 Marchin Drive, Coto de Caza, CA 92679, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

BUSBARS HAVING STAMPED FUSIBLE LINKS

filed as U.S. Application No. 16/110,811 on August 23, 2018;

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	Whether 1.5 CS. 1 and 1 axis
Photos	Nathaniel Christopher Wynn
Date:	Kyle William Butterfield
Date:	
Date: 5/21/19	Tyler David Collins
	Charles Ed Chang
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNE	<u>·E</u> S
I hereby acknowledge the foregoing exec	uted Assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC
Date:	Ву:
	Name:
	White.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050152 FRAME: 0222